

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23522/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in FA No. 349/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELWANTIDEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has confirmed that an  
application for condonation of Delay is filed and copies are served upon  
the concerned Advocates, which is also confirmed by the learned Advocate  
for the respondent.

Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge  
for consideration of application for substitution of legal heirs.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

\*MG.