

ã

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4&5 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23522/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in FA No. 349/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVI PRAKASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELWANTIDEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.4 : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.6)
I.A.NO.5 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is a delay of 5 years and 165 days in filing the
substitution application. The application for substitution of
legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.6 is allowed
subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand
only) to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC).

The payment shall be made to the SCLSC within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master