

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2998/2011

RAVI PRAKASH (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEELWANTI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER,  
JJ.)

Date : 06-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.  
Ms. Shama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties for some time.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter can be resolved by way of amicable settlement and it will be appropriate if the dispute is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List the matter immediately after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR