

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2998 OF 2011

RAVI PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)  
AND OTHERS

Versus

SHEELWANTI DEVI AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is represented by the learned counsel for the parties that, in view of the orders passed by this Court on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2018, this matter was placed before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and the matter has been settled between the parties. The Mediation Report along with the Settlement Agreement dated 2.4.2018 has been received from the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We have perused the settlement agreement dated 2.4.2018.

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties. The settlement agreement dated 2.4.2018 be made part of this order.

However, if there is any difficulty in the implementation of the settlement, the parties are at liberty to approach this Court.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,  
May 09, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2998/2011

RAVI PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHEELWANTI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER,  
JJ.)

Date : 09-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)